PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2998212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 033357 Frame 0954. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRET RECOR	07/21/2014
SETH MURRAY	07/21/2014
MATTHEW SWINTON	07/21/2014
HSIAO-WEI CHANG	07/10/2014
WEN-PIN TSAI	07/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOX CLEVER LLC
Street Address:	643 7TH STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29497174		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)644-3217

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886227007882

Email: filing@suipconsulting.com

Correspondent Name: REN-SHENG INTERNATIONAL

Address Line 1: 7F, NO. 57, SEC. 2, DUNHUA SOUTH ROAD

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 033625 FRAME: 0775

502951614

source=157-0002-US-DES_Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif
source=157-0002-US-DES_Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif
source=157-0002-US-DES_Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif
source=157-0002-US-DES_Corrective-Assignment#page4.tif
source=157-0002-US-DES_Corrective-Assignment#page5.tif
source=157-0002-US-DES_Corrective-Assignment#page6.tif
source=157-0002-US-DES_Corrective-Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033625 FRAME: 0776

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2947628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRET RECOR	07/21/2014
SETH MURRAY	07/21/2014
MATTHEW SWINTON	07/21/2014
HSIAO-WEI CHANG	07/10/2014
WEN-PIN TSAI	07/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOX CLEVER, INC.
Street Address:	643 7TH STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29497174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(650)644-3217

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

886227007882

Email:

filing@suipconsulting.com

Correspondent Name:

REN-SHENG INTERNATIONAL

Address Line 1:

7F, NO. 57, SEC. 2, DUNHUA SOUTH ROAD

Address Line 4:

TAIPEI, TAIWAN 106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157-0002-US-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENE SU
SIGNATURE:	/Gene Su/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=157-0002-US-DES_Executed-Assign_Inv-BC#page1.tif source=157-0002-US-DES_Executed-Assign_Inv-BC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033625 FRAME: 0777

ret RECOR sitial ASSA	Seth MU48 Av Initial: V Date: 4 16	1004	Initial: Date: ©	NS26/14	Initial: H.C. Date: x=14.8.15
		A.	SIGNA	·	Wen-pin TSAI Inidal; <u>742 - 7</u> Date: 2014 - 8
	For good and valuable ou ASSIGNOR named below,		the receip	s of which a hereby	acknowledged, 4, on
1	Bie RECOR	kangan bana akamatikka	iiiii	San Francisco, CA	Marchan and Service Services (1974)
1	Sest MURRAY	ananan kali da mana da salam da da		Piedawait, CA	
1	Mandiew SWINTO	330	relegalment of a spelagation effects.	San Francisco, CA	
1	Hsino-wei CHAN	Ğ		Tunen, TW	in a contract of the contract of
· ·	Wen gin TSAl		O\$	Famest, TW	Annah and a same and a
		(HCX (LEV iterest throughselosed in:	ER), its so		iegai representativos, dats to claine princity,
	ENTHERD: SERDELA	AMP			
	and identified by Arorni	sy Dosker Ne	onber: 15	7-0002-US-DES	
	(8)				
	the patent application	is listed in th	e tähle bei	(ow)	
	Patent Application No.	Country	Filling Date	Title	
and the second					
		£			***************************************
	sind maning inventor(s) s	is follows:			50 J. 1000 C. 1000 C. 100 C. 1
	inventor(s): B	reckteror	giorini or contain e	- the states, the ended in the states are	n () to distribute the standard make the second distribute to

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign applications (including any and all provisional, increational, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-port, removeds, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all pagents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and exerciminations thereof—the foreign applications including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be called for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United

Matthew SWINTON
Histor wei CHANG
Wen join TSAL

Page Lof 3

ASSIGNMENT

States, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s); to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me, which priority rights include rights derived from any United States application (provisional or otherwise) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and to own in its own name all applications, all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries based on the invention(s).

I agree to execute any and all documents requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with filing and prosecution of any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the invention(s), patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on any of the invention(s); and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining, enforcing, and maintaining patents and inventor's certificates for said invention(s) in all countries. In particular, I agree to provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their request and at their reasonable expense, all information known to or ascertainable by me and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to the invention(s) that are in the possession of or accessible to me; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where I am called as a witness by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominee, I agree to testify to all facts pertaining to the invention(s) for which I am competent to testify.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest that is being assigned by this Assignment, and that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue any U.S. Letters Patent or any other patent or property right that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on	7-21-14	by.	The same of the sa
Executed on	Date 7-21-14	Бу	THE REGION X
Executed on	Date 7:21:14	by	SA SHIRRAY
	Date	and the second	Mainthing SWINTON
Executed on _	Date	by	Hsiao-wei CHANG

States, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s); to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me, which priority rights include rights derived from any United States application (provisional or otherwise) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and to own in its own name all applications, all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries based on the invention(s).

I agree to execute any and all documents requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with filing and prosecution of any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the invention(s), patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on any of the invention(s); and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining, enforcing, and maintaining patents and inventor's certificates for said invention(s) in all countries. In particular, I agree to provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their request and at their reasonable expense, all information known to or ascertainable by me and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to the invention(s) that are in the possession of or accessible to me; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where I am called as a witness by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominee, I agree to testify to all facts pertaining to the invention(s) for which I am competent to testify.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest that is being assigned by this Assignment, and that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

1 authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue any U.S. Letters Patent or any other patent or property right that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on		, by	
	Date		Bret RECOR
Executed on _		, by	
	Date		Seth MURRAY
Executed on		, by	
	Date	2	Matthew SWINTON
Executed on _	>014.7.10.	, by	
	Date	,	Hsiao-wei CHANG

ASSIGNMENT			
A S SHEDWINE	ACCOR	6" X 1 R &	117 K 1/37
	A 20 20 1	L + (N) (N/3	F 100 1

Executed on _	2014-07-11	by	苏	上	22	
	Date	•	Wen-pi	n TS	ΑI	